10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

James D. Crosby (State Bar No. 110383)
Attorney at Law

550 West C Street

San Diego, CA 92101

Telephone: (619) 450-4149

Email: crosby@crosbyattorney.com

Attorney for Defendant Larry Geraci

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO
DARRYL COTTON, Case No. 37-2022-00000023-CU-MC-CTL
Plaintiff, DEFENDANT’S REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL
NOTICE IN OPPOSITION TO
V. PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO VACATE
VOID JUDGMENT
LAWRENCE (A/K/A LARRY) GERACI, an
individual, Date: July 12, 2024
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Defendant. Dept.: C-75

Judge: Hon. James A. Mangione

Complaint Filed: January 3, 2022
Trial Date: Unassigned

Pursuant to Evidence Code Sections 452 and 453, defendant Larry Geraci requests that the
Court take judicial notice of the following items, copies of which are attached to the Notice of

Lodgment with the exhibit numbers noted below:

Exhibit No.

to Notice of

Lodgment:

1 Plaintiff’s Notice of Ex Parte Application and Ex Parte Application to Set Aside
Void Judgment or, Alternatively, Order Shortening Time on Hearing to Vacate
Void Judgment; Declaration of Darryl Cotton; Memorandum of Points and
Authorities filed on January 3, 2022

2 Defendant’s Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Opposition to Plaintiff’s
Motion to Vacate Void Judgment filed on February 10, 2022

3 Reply in Support of Plaintiff’s Application to Set Aside Judgment

-1-

Case No. 37-2022-00000023-CU-MC-CTL
DEFENDANT’S REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO VACATE VOID
JUDGMENT




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

4 Tentative Ruling Dated February 24, 2022 on Plaintiff Darryl Cotton’s Motion to

Set Aside Judgment

5 Notice of Ruling on Plaintiff’s Motion to Vacate Void Judgment dated February
28,2022

6 Order Dismissing the Cotton’s Appeal of the Order Denying Appellant’s Ex Parte

Application to Set Aside the Judgment in Geraci v. Cotton, Case No. 37-2017-
00010073 in the Court of Appeal State of California, Fourth Appellate District
Case No. D080460

Date: June 10, 2024 %

— A —

%ges D. Crosby

Attorney for Defendant Geraci

-2

Case No. 37-2022-00000023-CU-MC-CTL
DEFENDANT’S REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S MOTION TO VACATE VOID
JUDGMENT




