1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	James D. Crosby (State Bar No. 110383) Attorney at Law 550 West C Street San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 450-4149 Email: crosby@crosbyattorney.com Attorney for Defendant Larry Geraci SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
9	OUNTY OF SAN DIEGO		
10	DARRYL COTTON,	Case No. 37-2022-00000023-CU-MC-CTL	
11 12	Plaintiff, v.	DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO VACATE	
13	LAWRENCE (A/K/A LARRY) GERACI, ar	VOID JUDGMENT	
14	individual,	Date: July 12, 2024 Time: 9:00 a.m.	
15	Defendant.	Dept.: C-75 Judge: Hon. James A. Mangione	
16 17		Complaint Filed: January 3, 2022 Trial Date: Unassigned	
18	Pursuant to Evidence Code Sections 452 and 453, defendant Larry Geraci requests that the		
19	Court take judicial notice of the following items, copies of which are attached to the Notice of		
20	Lodgment with the exhibit numbers noted be	low:	
21 22	Exhibit No. to Notice of Lodgment:		
23	1 Plaintiff's Notice of Ex Parte Application and Ex Parte Application to Set Aside		
24	Void Judgment or, Alterna Void Judgment; Declaration Authorities filed on January	tively, Order Shortening Time on Hearing to Vacate on of Darryl Cotton; Memorandum of Points and 3 2022	
25			
26	2 Defendant's Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Opposition to Plaintiff's Motion to Vacate Void Judgment filed on February 10, 2022		
27	3 Reply in Support of Plaintiff's Application to Set Aside Judgment		
28	-1-		
	Case No. 37-2022-00000023-CU-MC-CTL DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO VACATE VOID JUDGMENT		

1	4 Tentative Ruling Dated February 24, 2022 on Plaintiff Darryl Cotton's Motion to Set Aside Judgment
2 3	5 Notice of Ruling on Plaintiff's Motion to Vacate Void Judgment dated February 28, 2022
4	6 Order Dismissing the Cotton's Appeal of the Order Denying Appellant's Ex Parte Application to Set Aside the Judgment in <i>Geraci v Cotton</i> Case No. 37-2017-
5	Application to Set Aside the Judgment in <i>Geraci v. Cotton</i> , Case No. 37-2017- 00010073 in the Court of Appeal State of California, Fourth Appellate District Case No. D080460
6 7	Date: June 10, 2024
8	James D. Crosby
9	Attorney for Defendant Larry Geraci
10	
11 12	
12	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18 19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25 26	
26 27	
28	
	- 2 - Case No. 37-2022-00000023-CU-MC-CTL DEFENDANT'S REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S MOTION TO VACATE VOID JUDGMENT